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Tuesday October 01, 2013

Fraud complaint taken from a Washington Mill resident.

Wednesday October 02, 2013

Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at a neighboring agency.

Thursday October 03, 2013

Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at a neighboring agency.

Friday October 04, 2013

Individual was arrested for a drug violation on Wilmington Pike.

Trespassing complaint was investigated on Valais Ct.

Saturday October 05, 2013

Domestic Violence was investigated on W, Franklin Street.

Criminal Damaging incident was reported on Clearbrook Drive.

Sunday October 06, 2013

Nothing to Report.

Monday October 07, 2013

Nothing to report.

Tuesday October 08, 2013

Dog bite was reported on Seton Hill Drive.
Menacing by stalking complaint was taken from an employee at a Wilmington Pike business.




Wednesday October 09, 2013
s Traffic stop on Kensington Drive resulted in the driver being arrested for Possession of Drugs.

Thursday October 10, 2013
» Burglary was reported to have occurred on Ferry Road.

Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

Fraud investigation complaint was taken from a resident on Nature Court.

Individual was arrested for Criminal Damaging at a Wilmington Pike business.

Friday October 11, 2013
* Theft complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business, investigation is pending.

Saturday October 12, 2013
» Burglary investigation was taken on South Creek Circle.

¢ Burglary investigation was taken on River Bend Drive.
* Property Damage crash was investigated on Upper Bellbrook and Berry Hill Drive.

Sunday October 13, 2013
* [ndividual was arrested in the 5800 block of Wilmington Pike for Public Intoxication.

Monday October 14, 2013
¢ Property Damage crash was investigated Lower Bellbrook Road.

¢ Individual was arrested at a Wilmington Pike parking lot for various criminal offenses as a result
of a short investigation.

Tuesday October 15, 2013
¢ Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D.
¢ Five subjects were arrested for Theft, Receiving Stolen Property and Falsification at a
Wilmington Pike business.
* Acitizen reported a Theft and Criminal Damaging complaint at the Sugarcreek Township Public
Safety Building,.

Wednesday October 16, 2013
* Harassment complaint was taken from a citizen at a Wilmington Pike business

Thursday October 17, 2013
» Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County Jail.
¢ Assault complaint was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Theft compliant was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.




Friday October 18, 2013
e A civil matter was investigated on Marshfield Dr.
e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

Saturday October 19, 2013
¢ Property Damage crash was investigated on Center Point and Service Drive between Plaza Il &
[H.
¢ Property Damage incident was investigated on Wilmington Dayton and Centervilie Roads.

e Extortion complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Sunday October 20, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated at Wilmington Dayton and Centerville Roads.

o Personal Injury crash was investigated on S. Alpha Bellbrook Road.

Monday October 21, 2013
e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business,
¢ Individual was arrested for Domestic Violence and Assault at a Surrey Trail address.

Tuesday October 22, 2013
¢ Child custody dispute was investigated on Social Row Road

Wednesday October 23, 2013
¢ Individual was arrested for OVl on Gerhardt Circle.

¢ Credit card complaint was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.
s Child custody dispute was investigated on Social Row Road.

Thursday October 24, 2013
¢ Property Damage crash was investigated on Little Sugarcreek at Feedwire Road, where one

individual was arrested for an OVI offense.

Friday October 25, 2013
o Found Property was turned into the Sugarcreek Township Public Safety Building.

Saturday October 26, 2013
¢ Nothing to Report

Sunday October 27, 2013
e Individual was arrested for Domestic Violence and Assault at a Bayberry Cove address.

e Theft complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.
e Unruly juvenile complaint was investigated at a Bayberry Cove address.



Monday October 28, 2013

¢ Property Damage incident was investigated on N. Linda Drive.
¢ Theft complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business, investigation is pending.

Tuesday October 29, 2013

* Atraffic stop at Centerville and Ferry Roads vielded one subject being arrested for Possession of
Drugs.

Wednesday October 30, 2013
¢ Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

¢ Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Montgomery County Jail.

Thursday October 31, 2013
» Atraffic stop on Mill Pond Drive yielded two subjects being arrested for Possession of Drugs.




